OP \$40.00 7629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fansteel Inc.		03/12/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hancock Park Associates, L.P.	
Street Address:	1880 Century Park East, Suite 900	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76291215	SCHULZ PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39104.00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia R Immerzeel
Signature:	/Claudia R Immerzeel/
Date:	06/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0851

900079850

Total Attachments: 1

source=FansteelTA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0852

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fansteel Inc., a Delaware corporation, of North Chicago, Illinois, is the owner of the U.S. Trademark application listed below:

Ser. No. 76/291,215 July 26, 2001 SCHULZ PRODUCTS and of the trademark "SCHULZ PRODUCTS" depicted therein; and

WHEREAS, Hancock Park Associates, L.P., a California limited partnership, of 10323 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 101, Los Angeles, CA 90025-5056, is desirous of obtaining the entire, right, title and interest in and to said application, and any registration issuing thereon, and in and to said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fansteel Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over a nunc pro tunc assignment to be effective // /30/0 to Hancock Park Associates, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "SCHULZ PRODUCTS" and U.S. Trademark application Ser. No. 76/291,215, any registration issued thereon, and all rights to any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and in and to all causes of action either in law or in equity, for all rights, recovery and damages for past, present and future infringement of any and all of said trademark, said application, and any trademark registration issuing thereon.

and all of said trademark, said application, and any trademark registration issuing thereon.						
		Fansteel Inc. By R. Michael McEntee, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer				
State of Illinois	3					
;	ss:					
County of _ &	akl_					
1at	Subscribed and sworn to before me, day of, 2003.	a Notary Public in and for said County, this				
	OFFICIAL SEAL CECILY E. LYLE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-21-2007	Notary Public State of Illinois — County of Lace My comm. expires:				

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0853